CHANDLER CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting City Hall, 414 Manvel Chandler, Oklahoma August 11, 2020 Tuesday 4:30 p.m.

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Establish Quorum
- II. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting on July 14, 2020
 - B. Ratification of Claims Paid in July in the Amount of \$ 695,138.00
 - C. Financial Reports
 - **D.** Departmental Reports
- III. Citizens to be Heard Five (5) Minute Limit Per Person
- IV. Public Hearing Concerning Rezoning filed by Michael Bay/Shoofly Development LLC, to Change the Zoning of the Following Property from C-2 (General Commercial) to R-2 (General Residential) North of Hwy 66 on Post Road

CHANDLER TRS 8-14-4 SW/4 NW/4 40 AC MOL 14-4-08-200-001

- V. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Public Hearing
- VI. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Approving Ordinance 2020-02 Rezoning Property Located at 15th St. and Iowa From Ag-1 (Agriculture) to I-2 (General Industrial), rezoning was approved on July 14, 2020
- VII. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Declaring Ordinance 2020-02 an Emergency
- VIII. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Approving Contract for Veterinary Services with Countryside Veterinary Service
 - IX. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Approving the Franchise Renewal Agreement with Vyve Broadband
 - X. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Appointing Keith Cole and Jessica Murray to the Planning Commission Board
 - XI. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Budget Amendment in the Amount of \$1,000.00 for the Police Department derived from Wal-Mart Grant
- XII. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Budget Amendment in the Amount of \$18,850.00 for the Police Department derived from Donations

- XIII. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Budget Amendment in the Amount of \$812.75 for the Library Department derived from State Aid
- XIV. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Budget Amendment in the Amount of \$215,837.87 for Chandler Regional Airport derived from the FAA and OAC Grant
- XV. Discussion on Mandating a Facial Mask in Public for the City of Chandler
- XVI. New Business
- XVII. Adjourn

This notice was filed in the office of the City Clerk of Chandler, Oklahoma and the Agenda was posted in prominent public view at the principal office of the City located in the Chandler City Hall, 414 Manvel, at 4:30 p.m. on August 7, 2020.

Stephanie Carmichael, City Clerk